44 Series
Circular Connectors
Amphenol
Amphenol-Tuchel Electronics GmbH
Amphenol 44 Series
• Automotive safety and security system connectors
• Traffic control equipment
• Marine industrial connectors

Dimensions
Technical Characteristics
Ordering Information
Standard Type (Insulation only)
Low insertion force type (Insulation only)
Remark: Connector with one contact size is not available in low insertion force type
The standard and low insertion force housings are not intermatable
Contacts
No. of contacts Receptacles Part No. Plug Part No.
1 044-104-10001-02 044-103-10001
2 044-104-10002-02 044-103-10002
3 044-104-10003-02 044-103-10003
4 044-104-10004-02 044-103-10004
5 044-104-10005-02 044-103-10005
6 044-104-10006-02 044-103-10006
No. of contacts Receptacles Part No. Plug Part No.
2 044-104-10302 044-103-10302
3 044-104-10303 044-103-10303
4 044-104-10304 044-103-10304
5 044-104-10305 044-103-10305
6 044-104-10306 044-103-10306
Pin contacts (receptacle) Socket contacts (plug) Pcs Remark
044-100-1414P-100(101) 044-102-1414S-100(101) 100 Bag for use with hand crimping tool
044-100-1414P-1000(101) 044-102-1414S-1000(101) 1000 Bag for use with hand crimping tool
ZN01 020 0009 7 ZN02 020 0009 7 200 Reel for use with hand crimping tool
Tools
Description Part No. Crimping dies Remark
Hand crimping tool without ratchet 357-561 - For loose contacts
Hand crimping tool with ratchet 357-588 - For loose contacts
Hand crimping tool FA 0000 114 FA 0006 143 For 200 pcs. reel
Hand insertion and removal tools
Description Contact part No. Insertion tool Removal tool Remark
Pin contact tool 044-100-1414P
ZN01 020 0009 7
356-258 356-259 Use with receptacle only
Socket contact tool 044-102-1414S
ZN02 020 0009 7
356-258 356-260 Use with plugs only
Amphenol
Amphenol-Tuchel Electronics GmbH